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PIC4302
COC43

PIC4401
PIC4402

COC44
PIC4501
PIC4502

COC45

PIC4601
PIC4602

COC46
PIC4701
PIC4702

COC47

PIC4801PIC4802

COC48

PIC4901PIC4902

COC49

PIC5001

PIC5002
COC50

PIC5101

PIC5102
COC51

PIC5201

PIC5202
COC52

PIC5301

PIC5302
COC53

PIFB101 PIFB102

COFB1

PIFB201 PIFB202

COFB2

PIIC501

PIIC502

PIIC503

PIIC504

PIIC505

PIIC506

PIIC507

PIIC508

PIIC509

PIIC5010

PIIC5011

PIIC5012

PIIC5013

PIIC5014

PIIC5015

PIIC5016

PIIC5017

PIIC5018

PIIC5019

PIIC5020

PIIC5021

PIIC5022

PIIC5023

PIIC5024

PIIC5025

PIIC5026

PIIC5027

PIIC5028

PIIC50P COIC5

PIIC60A1 PIIC60A2

PIIC60B1 PIIC60B2

COIC6

PIJ601

PIJ602

PIJ603

COJ6

PIJ701

PIJ702

PIJ703

COJ7

PIJ801

PIJ802

PIJ803

COJ8

PIJ901

PIJ902

PIJ903

COJ9

PIR21001 PIR21002

COR210

PIR21101PIR21102

COR211

PIR21201

PIR21202

COR212
PIR21301

PIR21302

COR213

PIR21401PIR21402
COR214

PIR21501

PIR21502
COR215

PIR21601

PIR21602
COR216

PIR21701PIR21702
COR217

PIR21801PIR21802
COR218

PIR21901 PIR21902
COR219PIR22001PIR22002

COR220

PIR22101PIR22102

COR221

PIR22201

PIR22202
COR222

PIR22301

PIR22302

COR223

PIR22401 PIR22402
COR224

PIR22501 PIR22502
COR225

PIR22601PIR22602
COR226

PIR22701

PIR22702

COR227
PIR22801

PIR22802

COR228

PIX101 PIX102

COX1

PIC2802 PIC2902

PIC3602 PIC3702
PIC3802 PIC3902

PIC4302

PIC4402 PIC4502

PIC5002 PIC5102

PIC5302

PIIC5015 PIIC5019

PIIC60B2

PIJ601

PIJ701

PIJ801

PIJ901

PIR21202 PIR21302

PIR21502 PIR21602

PIR22201

PIR22601

PIR22702 PIR22802

NLAAGND

PIR21402
NLAC0BCLK

PIIC506
NLAC0CLKO

PIR22101
NLAC0MCLK

PIIC5025

PIR22301

NLAC0MUTE

PIIC508
NLAC0PBDAT

PIIC509
NLAC0PBLRC

PIIC5010
NLAC0RECDAT

PIIC5011
NLAC0RECLRC

PIC5301

PIFB102

PIFB202

PIIC60A2

PIR21001

NLANA3V3

PIC3801 PIC3901

PIFB201

PIIC5018

NLAVDD

PIC3202 PIC3302 PIC3402 PIC3502

PIC4602 PIC4702

PIC5202

PIIC504

PIIC5026

PIIC50P
PIR22302

PIR22602

NLGND

PIC2801 PIC2901

PIFB101

PIIC5012

NLHPVDD

PIC3001

PIIC5013

PIC3002

PIC3601

PIJ603

PIR21201

PIC3101

PIIC5014

PIC3102

PIC3701

PIJ602

PIR21301PIC3201 PIC3301

PIIC503

PIR21101

PIC3401 PIC3501

PIIC505

PIR21002

PIC4001 PIJ703

PIR21501

PIC4002

PIIC5016

PIC4101 PIJ702

PIR21601

PIC4102

PIIC5017

PIC4201 PIJ803

PIR22202

PIC4202PIR21701

PIC4301

PIJ802PIR21902

PIC4401 PIC4501

PIIC5020

PIC4801

PIC5001

PIR22401

PIR22701

PIC4802

PIIC5024

PIC4901

PIC5101
PIR22501

PIR22801

PIC4902

PIIC5023

PIIC507PIR21401

PIIC5021

PIR21901

PIIC5022

PIR21702PIIC5027PIR21801

PIIC5028PIR22001

PIJ902PIR22502

PIJ903PIR22402

PIR22002
NLSCL

PIR21802
NLSDA

PIR21102
NLVCC3V3

PIC5201

PIIC60A1

PIIC60B1

NLVU5V0

PIC4701

PIIC501 PIR22102

PIX102

NLXTI

PIC4601

PIIC502

PIX101

NLXTO



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Engineer
Author
Date

Doc#

Circuit

Rev

Sheet#

Copyright

GMA

500-258

EG

8/10/2012
6

Anvyl B.0

out of 15

2012

D21

200

R229

200

R230

200

R231

4.7K
R239

270
R240

LD15

GND

GND

DONE
PROG

From USB

TDO-USB/TDI-FPGA

TDO-FPGA/TDO-JTAG

100
R237

100
R243

VCC3V3
TCK
TMS

TDO-FPGA/TDO-JTAG

SDI/DQ05

SCK 6SDO/DQ12

CS 1

VSS 4

WP/DQ23

HOLD/DQ37

VCC 8
IC7

N25Q128A13EF840x

SDI/DQ015

SCK 16SDO/DQ18

CS 7

VSS 10

WP/DQ29

HOLD/DQ31

VCC 2
IC9

N25Q128A13ESF40x

Configuration

0.1uF
C54

VCC3V3

GND

GND

GND

VCC3V3

Load either the MLP8 or the 
SOIC16 package, not both.

SDI
CS

CS

CS

SCK

SCK

SCK

VCC3V3

TMS-JTAG
TDI-JTAG

TCK-JTAG
GND

TMS

TCK

DQ1
DQ2
DQ3

TDO-USB/TDI-FPGA

100 R245

100 R247

100 R244

4.7K
R232

M0

4.7K
R242

GND

SUSPEND
CMPCS

100 R233

INIT

M1
2.4K
R241

4.7K
R238

10K
R246

No Load

GND

JP1

No Load
HSWAP

VCC3V3

1.8K
R234

1.8K
R235

VCC3V3

JP2

M1
VCC3V3

USB BOOT JUMPER

TCK D14

TDI E18

TMS E16
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IO_L33P_A15_M1A10_1 D21

IO_L33N_A14_M1A4_1 D22

IO_L34P_A13_M1WE_1 H21

IO_L34N_A12_M1BA2_1 H22

IO_L35P_A11_M1A7_1 C20

IO_L35N_A10_M1A2_1 C22

IO_L36P_A9_M1BA0_1 K18

IO_L36N_A8_M1BA1_1 K19

IO_L37P_A7_M1A0_1 B21

IO_L37N_A6_M1A1_1 B22

IO_L38P_A5_M1CLK_1 J17
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	IC25-5
	R326-1
	R329-2
	R334-1
	SW10-2

	NetLabels
	EN-5V
	EN-5V


	EN-VCC
	Pins
	IC22-1
	IC22-8
	R332-1
	R333-2

	NetLabels
	EN-VCC
	EN-VCC


	FB1V2
	Pins
	C313-2
	IC22-10
	R320-1
	R324-1

	NetLabels
	FB1V2
	FB1V2


	FB3V3
	Pins
	C306-2
	IC22-31
	R312-1
	R314-1

	NetLabels
	FB3V3
	FB3V3


	GND
	Pins
	C300-2
	C301-2
	C302-2
	C304-2
	C305-2
	C307-2
	C308-2
	C309-2
	C310-2
	C311-2
	C314-2
	C315-2
	C316-2
	C317-1
	C318-1
	C319-2
	C320-2
	C321-1
	C322-1
	C323-2
	C324-2
	IC20-2
	IC21-2
	IC22-6
	IC22-19
	IC22-22
	IC22-P
	IC23-8
	IC23-P
	IC24-2
	J18-2
	J18-3
	R314-2
	R315-2
	R318-2
	R319-1
	R324-2
	R325-2
	R330-1
	R333-1
	R336-2
	SW10-3

	NetLabels
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND


	NetC303_1
	Pins
	C303-1
	IC20-5
	IC22-24
	L2-1
	R313-1


	NetC303_2
	Pins
	C303-2
	IC22-25


	NetC304_1
	Pins
	C304-1
	C305-1
	IC22-2
	IC22-4
	IC22-5
	IC22-9
	IC22-32
	R310-2
	R317-1


	NetC312_1
	Pins
	C312-1
	IC21-5
	IC22-17
	L3-1
	R321-1


	NetC312_2
	Pins
	C312-2
	IC22-16


	NetC317_2
	Pins
	C317-2
	IC22-30
	R322-2


	NetC318_2
	Pins
	C318-2
	IC22-11
	R323-2


	NetC319_1
	Pins
	C319-1
	IC22-28


	NetC320_1
	Pins
	C320-1
	IC22-13


	NetC321_2
	Pins
	C321-2
	R322-1


	NetC322_2
	Pins
	C322-2
	R323-1


	NetIC20_1
	Pins
	IC20-1
	IC22-23


	NetIC20_4
	Pins
	IC20-4
	IC22-21
	R315-1


	NetIC21_1
	Pins
	IC21-1
	IC22-18


	NetIC21_4
	Pins
	IC21-4
	IC22-20
	R325-1


	NetIC22_7
	Pins
	IC22-7
	R317-2
	R318-1


	NetIC22_12
	Pins
	IC22-12
	R316-2


	NetIC22_15
	Pins
	IC22-15
	R321-2


	NetIC22_26
	Pins
	IC22-26
	R313-2


	NetIC22_29
	Pins
	IC22-29
	R311-2


	NetIC23_4
	Pins
	IC23-4
	R331-2


	NetIC23_5
	Pins
	IC23-5
	R328-1
	R330-2


	NetIC23_7
	Pins
	IC23-7
	L4-1


	NetIC24_3
	Pins
	IC24-3
	LD19-K


	NetIC25_1
	Pins
	IC25-1
	R336-1


	NetIC25_6
	Pins
	IC25-6
	R335-2


	NetLD19_A
	Pins
	LD19-A
	R327-1


	NetSW10_1
	Pins
	SW10-1


	PG-ALL
	Pins
	IC22-14
	IC22-27
	IC23-6
	IC24-1

	NetLabels
	PG-ALL
	PG-ALL
	PG-ALL


	SHIELD
	Pins
	C311-1
	R319-2

	NetLabels
	SHIELD


	VCC1V2
	Pins
	C313-1
	C314-1
	C315-1
	C316-1
	L3-2
	R320-2

	NetLabels
	VCC1V2


	VCC1V8
	Pins
	C324-1
	L4-2
	R328-2

	NetLabels
	VCC1V8


	VCC3V3
	Pins
	C306-1
	C307-1
	C308-1
	C309-1
	L2-2
	R312-2

	NetLabels
	VCC3V3


	VSWT5V0
	Pins
	IC25-2
	IC25-3
	R334-2

	NetLabels
	VSWT5V0


	VU5V0
	Pins
	C300-1
	C301-1
	C302-1
	C310-1
	C323-1
	IC20-8
	IC21-8
	IC22-3
	IC23-1
	IC23-2
	IC25-4
	J18-1
	R310-1
	R311-1
	R316-1
	R326-2
	R327-2
	R331-1
	R335-1

	NetLabels
	VU5V0
	VU5V0
	VU5V0
	VU5V0
	VU5V0
	VU5V0
	VU5V0
	VU5V0
	VU5V0








